



## BW/BWC4 Product Specification

|                      |   |                              |      |
|----------------------|---|------------------------------|------|
| <b>Product Name:</b> | Passata (Strained Tomatoes)<br>Combibloc 1L | <b>Specification Number:</b> | TO05 |
|----------------------|---|------------------------------|------|

|                            |  |                  |  |
|----------------------------|--|------------------|--|
| <b>Main number</b>         |  | + 44 1242 210687 |  |
| <b>Commercial contacts</b> |  |                  |  |
| Rob Arnold                 |  | +44 7500 958129  |  |

|                                |   |
|--------------------------------|---|
| <b>Brand Name:</b>             | Victoria  |
| <b>Ingredient Declaration:</b> | Tomatoes, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330 |
| <b>Colour:</b>                 | Red typical of tomatoes                             |
| <b>Appearance:</b>             | Slurry  |
| <b>Odour:</b>                  | Typical of tomatoes                                 |
| <b>Flavour:</b>                | Typical of tomatoes with a bitter finish            |
| <b>Extraneous matter:</b>      | Practically free from                               |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>Country of Origin/Manufacture:</b>         | Italy  |
| <b>Shelf life:</b>                            | 24 months unopened from DOM. Once opened, keep refrigerated for max. 3 days. |
| <b>Net content:</b>                           | 1000g  |
| <b>Net Drained Weight (Where Applicable):</b> | NA   |
| <b>Storage Instructions:</b>                  | Cool (5 to 25°C) dry (<50% RH) and away from direct heat or light            |

|  |
|--|
| <b>Allergen Information</b>                    |
| <b>This product does not contain allergens</b> |

| Label Information   | Typical Nutritional Information per 100g   |
|---|--|
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Product name</li> <li>Batch/identification coding</li> <li>Pack unit weight</li> <li>Best before end code</li> </ul> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Energy kJ:100                      Kcal: 24</li> <li>Protein:1.2</li> <li>Carbohydrates :3.7                      Of which sugars: 3.2</li> <li>Fat: 0.2                                      Of which saturates: 0.1</li> <li>Fibre: 1.2</li> <li>Salt: 0.4</li> </ul> |



## BW/BWC4 Product Specification

| Typical Microbiological Standards   | Typical Chemical Standards   |
|---|--|
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Stable after incubation at 32°C for 14 days</li> </ul> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>pH: 4.5 max</li> <li>Brix: <math>\geq 7^\circ</math></li> </ul> |

| Bar Code(s)   | Packaging  |
|---|--|
| Internal (Unit) – 8000483300798<br>External (Pack) - 18000483531403 | Description Inner (Unit) – Combibloc (Multilayer) + plastic cap<br>Description Outer (Pack) – Carton (Corrugated cardboard)<br>Weight of Inner (Unit) – 28g<br>Weight of Outer (Pack) – 220g |

### Product Photos




| Suitability  | Pallet Configuration   |
|--|--|
| Vegan – Yes<br>Vegetarian – Yes<br>Halal Suitable – Yes<br>Kosher Suitable – Yes | Quantity per Layer – 15<br>Layers per Pallet – 4 layers + 12 cases<br>Total Quantity per Pallet – 72 |

| Disclaimers   |
|---|
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>LLACs (Low level agricultural contaminants). Despite robust controls for primary agricultural products, the presence of LLACs in minor ingredients cannot be discounted and if detected further guidance should be sought from the FSA.</li> <li>GM Status: Does not contain material derived from genetically modified crops.</li> <li>Irradiation: No BW Catering products or ingredients (if appropriate) have undergone ionising irradiation.</li> <li>This product is suitable for ready to eat applications</li> </ul> |

### Company policies are available on request.

**Specification Agreement:** Please sign and return the signed page of this specification within 14 days of receipt. If we do not receive this within 14 days, we will deem this specification has been accepted.

|           | For BW Catering   | For Supplier/Customer |
|-----------|---|-----------------------|
| Signed:   |  |                       |
| Name:     | Qaiser Qureshi  |                       |
| Position: | Food Safety Department  |                       |
| Date:     | 29/01/24  |                       |

|                                 |                      |                                   |
|---------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Specification Version Number: 4 | Page 2 of 2          | Issued By: Food Safety Department |
| Template Issue: 6               | Issued By: G. Harris | Issue Date: 28/04/2023            |